## **BUDGET UNIT BRIEF - FY 2024**

Fiscal Services Division July 1, 2023



Ground Floor, State Capitol Building

Des Moines, Iowa 50319

515.281.3566

# University of Iowa — Iowa Nonprofit Resource Center

## **Purpose**

The Larned A. Waterman Iowa Nonprofit Resource Center strives to help Iowa's charitable nonprofit organizations become more effective in building their communities by offering useful information and prompt assistance from across the University of Iowa. Training opportunities offered by the Center are intended to assist nonprofit organizations in implementing the Iowa Principles and Practices for Charitable Nonprofit Excellence (P&P).

The P&P training sessions are designed to help nonprofit managers, staff, board members, volunteers, and others develop skills that will benefit their organizations. The training sessions are scheduled periodically throughout Iowa. Completion of a P&P training session is one of three ways a nonprofit organization may be listed on the Iowa Register of Accountability.

The Iowa Principles and Practices are based on the Minnesota Principles and Practices of Nonprofit Excellence sponsored by the Minnesota Council of Nonprofits. The Iowa Principles and Practices were developed along with the Register of Accountability at the recommendation of the Governor's Task Force on the Role of Charitable Nonprofit Organizations in Iowa in 2005.

#### **Related Statutes and Administrative Rules**

Iowa Code chapter <u>263</u>
Iowa Administrative Code <u>681—12</u>

#### **Budget Unit Number**

6150L090001

1367065

### **More Information**

Iowa Nonprofit Resource Center: <a href="inrc.law.uiowa.edu">inrc.law.uiowa.edu</a>
LSA Staff Contact: Michael Peters (515.281.6934) michael.peters@legis.iowa.gov